MARIN COUNTY SELPA OPERATIONAL STEERING COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Marin County Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Operational Steering Committee/Governing Board hereby gives notice that a public hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING:

The California Department of Education (CDE) requires that each SELPA update the annual budget and service plans as needed to ensure the information remains relevant and accurate. The updated annual budget and service plans must be submitted to the CDE for final approval.

DATE: November 3, 2021

TIME: 7:30 a.m.

LOCATION: 1111 Las Gallinas Avenue

San Rafael, CA 94913

Copies of the draft amended 2021-2022 Marin County SELPA Budget and Service Plans may be obtained by contacting the Marin County SELPA Office.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT:

Marin County SELPA Office 1111 Las Gallinas Ave San Rafael, CA 94913 (415) 499-5850